
 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Flanagan (1-1)
Loss: Sean Middleton (2-2)
Save: E. Gertie (3)
HBP: Andrew Sinon, James Myarick
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bruce Martin First: Larry Migliaccio 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 3:22   Attendance: 100   Weather: clear, sunny, 52
Game notes:
- G. Spatz faced 2 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 9 13 1
TCNJ 0 1 3 1 0 2 0 4 X 11 18 3

Gwynedd-Mercy (11-7) -vs- TCNJ (7-7-1) 3/25/2009 at Ewing, NJ (George Ackerman Park)

Gwynedd-Mercy 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Albert DiDomenico rf 6 2 2 1 0 2 3
Nick Goetz 2b 4 2 0 0 1 1 0
Tim McMenamin 1b 2 2 1 1 3 0 0
    Tom Mackey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steve Sable 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick DiEnno dh 5 1 3 3 0 0 1
Austin Ley cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Mike Albert 3b 5 0 1 2 0 1 0
Dan Strack lf 4 0 2 0 1 1 2
Todd Budweg c 3 1 1 0 2 0 2
    Jon Raymond pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott Carroll ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Andrew Sinon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Middleton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Myarick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 13 7 7 7 9

2B: Nick DiEnno (1)
3B: Austin Ley (1); Scott Carroll (1)
SF: Austin Ley (1)
SB: Albert DiDomenico (1); Nick Goetz (1); Tom Mackey (1); Todd
Budweg (1)
CS: Todd Budweg (1)
PO: Dan Strack (1)
E: Mike Albert (1)

TCNJ 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Tussey 2b 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
J. Ruzich rf 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
J. Toth ss 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
V Mazzaccaro 3b 4 1 3 3 1 1 1
C. Esperon lf 3 2 1 2 0 0 3
R. Anzelone 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
    C. James pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Wile 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Galeotafiore dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    E. Carey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Palmiotto cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    J. Tramutola cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
M. Baumann c 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
G. Spatz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Flanagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Gertie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 18 8 3 4 9

2B: J. Ruzich (1); M. Baumann (1)
SH: C. Esperon (1); Galeotafiore (1)
SF: C. Esperon (1)
SB: C. Esperon (1)
HBP: R. Anzelone (1); Galeotafiore (1)
PO: A. Palmiotto (1)
E: J. Toth (2); A. Palmiotto (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Sinon 3.2 8 5 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 18 22 4 5 –
Sean Middleton (L, 2-2) 3.2 9 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 19 3 4 –
James Myarick 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 –
Totals 18 11 9 3 4 1 0 2 0 37 45 7 10

TCNJ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Spatz 3.0 8 7 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 16 19 2 6 –
P. Johnson 4.0 3 2 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 15 18 2 2 –
S. Flanagan (W, 1-1) 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 –
E. Gertie (S, 3) 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 –
Totals 13 9 7 7 7 1 0 0 0 38 46 7 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st GMB TCN
DiDomenico grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Goetz flied out to rf. 0 0
McMenamin walked. 0 0
DiEnno, N reached on a fielder's choice; McMenamin out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

TCNJ - Top of 1st GMB TCN
A. Tussey singled to right field. 0 0
J. Ruzich grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; A. Tussey out on the play. 0 0
J. Toth singled to right field. 0 0
V Mazzaccaro struck out looking. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd GMB TCN
Ley flied out to cf. 0 0
Albert grounded out to ss. 0 0
Strack grounded out to ss. 0 0

TCNJ - Top of 2nd GMB TCN
C. Esperon singled to left field, advanced to second. 0 0
R. Anzelone hit by pitch. 0 0
Galeotafiore out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; R. Anzelone advanced to second; C. Esperon advanced to third. 0 0
A. Palmiotto grounded out to 2b, RBI; R. Anzelone advanced to third; C. Esperon scored. 0 1
M. Baumann flied out to rf. 0 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd GMB TCN
Budweg walked. 0 1
Budweg out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1
Carroll tripled to right field. 0 1
DiDomenico singled to center field, RBI; Carroll scored. 1 1
Goetz walked; DiDomenico advanced to second. 1 1
McMenamin singled to center field, RBI; Goetz advanced to third; DiDomenico scored. 2 1
DiEnno, N singled down the lf line, RBI; McMenamin advanced to second; Goetz scored. 3 1
Ley grounded out to p; DiEnno, N advanced to second; McMenamin advanced to third. 3 1
Albert singled to right field, 2 RBI; DiEnno, N scored; McMenamin scored. 5 1
Strack singled to right field; Albert advanced to second. 5 1
Budweg reached on a fielder's choice; Strack out at second 2b to ss. 5 1

TCNJ - Top of 3rd GMB TCN
A. Tussey walked. 5 1
J. Ruzich flied out to rf. 5 1
J. Toth singled to left field; A. Tussey advanced to second. 5 1
V Mazzaccaro singled to right field; J. Toth advanced to second; A. Tussey advanced to third. 5 1
C. Esperon reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; V Mazzaccaro out at second 2b to ss; J. Toth advanced to
third; A. Tussey scored. 5 2
C. Esperon stole second. 5 2
R. Anzelone reached on an error by 3b; C. Esperon scored, unearned; J. Toth scored, unearned. 5 4
Galeotafiore flied out to rf. 5 4

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th GMB TCN
Carroll singled, advanced to second on an error by ss. 5 4
DiDomenico singled to center field; Carroll advanced to third. 5 4
P. Johnson to p for G. Spatz. 5 4



Goetz reached on a fielder's choice; DiDomenico advanced to second; Carroll out at home 3b to c. 5 4
Goetz stole second; DiDomenico stole third. 5 4
McMenamin walked. 5 4
DiEnno, N doubled, 2 RBI; McMenamin advanced to third; Goetz scored; DiDomenico scored. 7 4
Ley reached on an error by cf, SF; McMenamin scored, unearned. 8 4
Albert grounded out to ss; Ley advanced to second; DiEnno, N advanced to third. 8 4
Strack struck out swinging. 8 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

TCNJ - Top of 4th GMB TCN
A. Palmiotto singled to left field. 8 4
M. Baumann doubled down the lf line; A. Palmiotto advanced to third. 8 4
A. Tussey grounded out to ss, RBI; A. Palmiotto scored. 8 5
J. Ruzich singled to left field; M. Baumann advanced to third. 8 5
J. Toth lined out to ss. 8 5
J. Ruzich advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 5
V Mazzaccaro walked. 8 5
Middleton to p for Sinon. 8 5
C. Esperon flied out to cf. 8 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th GMB TCN
Budweg lined out to ss. 8 5
Carroll struck out looking. 8 5
DiDomenico struck out looking. 8 5

TCNJ - Top of 5th GMB TCN
R. Anzelone singled to left field. 8 5
Galeotafiore grounded into double play ss to 1b; R. Anzelone out on the play. 8 5
A. Palmiotto singled to right field. 8 5
M. Baumann singled to center field; A. Palmiotto advanced to second. 8 5
A. Palmiotto out at second cf to ss, picked off. 8 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th GMB TCN
J. Tramutola to cf for A. Palmiotto. 8 5
Goetz struck out swinging. 8 5
McMenamin flied out to cf. 8 5
DiEnno, N singled to right field. 8 5
Ley struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 8 5

TCNJ - Top of 6th GMB TCN
A. Tussey singled to center field. 8 5
J. Ruzich singled to left field; A. Tussey advanced to second. 8 5
J. Toth reached on a fielder's choice; J. Ruzich advanced to second; A. Tussey out at third 3b unassisted. 8 5
V Mazzaccaro singled, RBI; J. Toth advanced to second; J. Ruzich scored. 8 6
J. Toth advanced to third. 8 6
C. Esperon flied out to rf, SF, RBI; J. Toth scored. 8 7
R. Anzelone flied out to lf. 8 7

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th GMB TCN
Albert struck out looking. 8 7
Strack walked. 8 7
Budweg singled to center field; Strack advanced to second. 8 7
Budweg stole second; Strack out at second c to 3b to ss, picked off. 8 7
Carroll reached on an error by ss; Budweg advanced to third. 8 7
Carroll advanced to second on a wild pitch; Budweg scored, unearned. 9 7



DiDomenico struck out swinging. 9 7
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

TCNJ - Top of 7th GMB TCN
Galeotafiore struck out looking. 9 7
J. Tramutola struck out swinging. 9 7
M. Baumann grounded out to 3b. 9 7

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 8th GMB TCN
S. Flanagan to p for P. Johnson. 9 7
Goetz flied out to rf. 9 7
McMenamin walked. 9 7
Mackey pinch ran for McMenamin. 9 7
DiEnno, N flied out to cf. 9 7
Mackey stole second. 9 7
Ley tripled; Mackey out at third 3b unassisted. 9 7

TCNJ - Top of 8th GMB TCN
Sable to 1b for Mackey. 9 7
A. Tussey singled. 9 7
J. Ruzich doubled down the lf line; A. Tussey advanced to third. 9 7
J. Toth walked. 9 7
V Mazzaccaro singled down the lf line, 2 RBI; J. Toth advanced to second; J. Ruzich scored; A. Tussey
scored. 9 9
C. Esperon out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; V Mazzaccaro advanced to second; J. Toth advanced to third. 9 9
Myarick to p for Middleton. 9 9
R. Anzelone singled, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; V Mazzaccaro scored; J. Toth scored. 9 11
C. James pinch ran for R. Anzelone. 9 11
Galeotafiore hit by pitch. 9 11
E. Carey pinch ran for Galeotafiore. 9 11
J. Tramutola struck out looking. 9 11
M. Baumann reached on a fielder's choice; E. Carey out at second ss unassisted. 9 11

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 9th GMB TCN
T. Wile to 1b for C. James. 9 11
E. Carey to dh. 9 11
E. Gertie to p for S. Flanagan. 9 11
Albert flied out to cf. 9 11
Strack singled to center field. 9 11
Budweg walked; Strack advanced to second. 9 11
Raymond pinch ran for Budweg. 9 11
Carroll grounded out to 3b; Raymond advanced to second; Strack advanced to third. 9 11
DiDomenico grounded out to p. 9 11

TCNJ - Top of 9th GMB TCN


